

## Sheffield EHE Location FOI Response January 2013

1. Home Education sits with the Hospital Service and the Pupil Referral Unit in the Inclusion and Targeted Services area of Children and Young People's Services.
2. The expenditure sits within line 1.3.1 (Pupil Referral Units) of Section 251 (<https://www.sheffield.gov.uk/education/our-schools/budgets/school-budgets/section52.html>). The planned spend for 2012/13 is £3,783,722.
3. The budget allocated in 2012/13 to the Home Education Service is £53,000. This consists of £40,000 staff costs (including a small amount of admin), £8,000 provision costs and £5,000 other non staffing costs (eg premises).